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National	
  Assessment	
  of	
  
Educational	
  Progress	
  (NAEP)	
  

•  Math	
  and	
  Reading	
  tests	
  based	
  on	
  na5onally	
  representa5ve	
  
samples	
  of	
  fourth-­‐	
  and	
  eighth-­‐graders.	
  
•  About	
  170,000	
  to	
  190,000	
  students	
  par5cipate	
  na5onwide.	
  
	
  

•  12th	
  Grade	
  –	
  13	
  States	
  par5cipated	
  in	
  2013	
  
	
  
•  Changes	
  in	
  students’	
  performance	
  over	
  5me	
  are	
  noted	
  only	
  if	
  
differences	
  in	
  scores	
  or	
  percentages	
  are	
  determined	
  to	
  be	
  
sta5s5cally	
  significant	
  (p	
  <	
  .05)	
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New	
  Jersey’s	
  NAEP	
  Comparisons	
  
2011	
   2013	
  

4th	
  Grade	
  Reading	
   2nd	
  	
   2nd	
  	
  

8th	
  Grade	
  Reading	
   1st	
  	
   1st	
  	
  

4th	
  Grade	
  Math	
   3rd	
  	
   4th	
  	
  

8th	
  Grade	
  Math	
   2nd	
  	
   2nd	
  	
  

12th	
  Grade	
  Reading	
   3rd	
  (of	
  11	
  Par5cipa5ng	
  
States)	
  

3rd	
  (of	
  13	
  Par5cipa5ng	
  
States)	
  

12th	
  Grade	
  Math	
   4th	
  (of	
  11	
  Par5cipa5ng	
  
States)	
  

1st	
  (of	
  13	
  Par5cipa5ng	
  
States)	
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NAEP	
  Outcomes:	
  4th	
  Grade	
  Math	
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NAEP	
  Outcomes:	
  8th	
  Grade	
  Math	
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NAEP	
  Outcomes:	
  12th	
  Grade	
  Math	
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Achievement	
  Gaps	
  -­‐	
  Math	
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NAEP	
  Outcomes:	
  4th	
  Grade	
  Reading	
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NAEP	
  Outcomes:	
  8th	
  Grade	
  Reading	
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NAEP	
  Outcomes:	
  12th	
  Grade	
  Reading	
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Achievement	
  Gaps	
  -­‐	
  Reading	
  

Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
	
  D
iv
isi
on

	
  
N
ew

	
  Je
rs
ey
	
  D
ep

ar
tm

en
t	
  o

f	
  E
du

ca
5o

n	
  

11	
  



NAGB’s	
  deLinition	
  of	
  College	
  and	
  Career	
  
Readiness,	
  Reading	
  –	
  August	
  2013	
  



NAEP	
  Outcomes:	
  12th	
  Grade	
  Reading	
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Meeting	
  the	
  SAT	
  College	
  &	
  Career	
  Readiness	
  
Benchmark,	
  NJ	
  Statewide	
  Outcomes	
  2013	
  

14	
  



English	
  Language	
  Arts	
  (ELA)	
  
	
  ProLicient	
  and	
  Above,	
  By	
  Grade	
  

Grade	
  
Level	
  

2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   Difference	
  
2012-­‐2013	
  

Third	
   62.8	
   59.7	
   63.1	
   66.8	
   66.3	
   -­‐0.5	
  

Fourth	
   63.0	
   59.5	
   62.8	
   58.6	
   59.6	
   1.0	
  

FiYh	
   65.8	
   63.0	
   61.0	
   62.1	
   61.2	
   -­‐0.9	
  

Sixth	
   69.7	
   65.3	
   66.8	
   64.6	
   66.1	
   1.5	
  

Seventh	
   71.9	
   69.0	
   63.4	
   61.0	
   65.0	
   4.0	
  

Eighth	
   81.7	
   82.2	
   82.0	
   82.0	
   81.4	
   -­‐0.6	
  

NJASK	
  
Aggregate	
   69.2	
   66.5	
   66.6	
   65.9	
   66.7	
   0.8	
  

HSPA	
  
Aggregate	
   87.4	
   89.1	
   90.7	
   92.7	
   93.6	
   0.9	
  

N
ew

	
  Je
rs
ey
	
  D
ep

ar
tm

en
t	
  o

f	
  E
du

ca
5o

n	
  

15	
  

Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
	
  D
iv
isi
on

	
  


